

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15726 OF 2023

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2023.12.20
11:16:49 +0530

Raakesh Rajendrakumar Agarwaal

... Petitioner

V/s.

Tulshibai Anant Chaudhary & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. S. G. Deshmukh i/by Mr. Amol Mhatre for the
petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 19, 2023

P.C.:

1. By the impugned order, the defendants' application to transpose them as plaintiffs has been rejected by the Trial Court. The plaintiffs have no objection for transposing said defendants as plaintiffs.

2. Hence, issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on **23rd January 2024**.

3. In that view of the matter, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayed clause (b).

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)