

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15726 OF 2023**

Raakesh Rajendrakumar Agarwaal ... Petitioner

vs.

Tulshibai Anant Chaudhary and Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Sonal Dabholkar i/b. Mr. Amol Mhatre for Petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 12th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps as per the office remark.
3. List the petition on 24th September 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)