

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 15726 OF 2023**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34262 OF 2025

Raakesh Rajendrakumar Agarwaal ... Petitioner

Vs.

Tulshibai Anant Chaudhary And Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.11.27
20:54:08
+0530

Ms. Sonal Dabholkar i/b Amol Mhatre for the Petitioner.

Mr. N. R. Mehta for Respondent Nos.5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 26th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 34262 OF 2025

1. Leave to amend is granted to explain the delay and make separate prayers with regard to each of the deceased respondent.
2. Amendment to be carried out within three weeks.
3. Amended copy shall be served upon the learned advocate who appears for some of the respondents.
4. Stand over to 7th January 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)