

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15726 OF 2023

Raakesh Rajendrakumar AgarwaalPETITIONER

V/S

Tulshibai Anant Chaudhary And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 34262 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 15726 OF 2023

Raakesh Rajendrakumar AgarwaalPETITIONER

V/S

Tulshibai Anant Chaudhary And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Amol Mhatre for Petitioner

Adv. Mohd. Khalik i/b Nimesh R. Mehta for Respondent Nos.

5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)