

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15726 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.34262 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 15726 OF 2023

Raakesh Rajendrakumar Agarwaal

...Petitioner

V/s.

Tulshibai Anant Chaudhary and Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Amol Mhatre *for Petitioner.*

Mr. Nimesh R. Mehta *a/w Mr. Mohd. Khalik, S. R. Mishra, Ms. Neera Chauhan for Respondent Nos. 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) Mr. Mehta, the learned counsel appearing for Respondents complains that amendment has not been carried out in the copy of the Interim Application.

2) List the Petition for further consideration on **11 June 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]